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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes under which assistance is being provided to various State Electricity Boards in the country by Rural Electrification Corporation Limited (REC); and

(b) the details of financial assistance provided to each of the State Electricity Boards by the REC during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): The details of the schemes under which financial assistance is being provided to various State Electricity Boards (SEBs) in the country by Rural Electrification Corporation Limited (REC) are as under: -

(i) Categories of schemes financed under International Cooperation & Development (IC & D): - Distribution & Transmission Schemes

(ii) Categories of schemes financed under Generation Project: Financing of various generating power projects including Renovation &
Modernization (R&M) of existing generating stations.

(i i i ) Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY): Besides 90% capital subsidy provided by Government of India, channelized through REC, the balance 10% financial assistance is provided by REC as a loan to the States.

(iv) Categories of schemes Financed under Transmission & Distribution (T&D): As per Annex−I.

(b) : The details of financial assistance provided to each of the State Electricity Board by the REC during the last 3 years and the current year are as under:-

(i) T & D Schemes:

Projects sanctioned to various state power utilities by REC under T&D since 2007-08 are enclosed as Annex-II, III, IV & V.

(ii) IC & D Schemes:

2007-08   2008-09    2009-10  2010-11
         (As on
         30.11.2010)

Andhra Pradesh   Andhra Pradesh Utilities Andhra Pradesh Haryana −
Utilities -  − Rs. 55.49 Cr.   Utilities − Rs. 65.0 Cr.
Rs. 189.60 Cr.      Rs. 9.79 Cr.

Madhya Pradesh   Haryana − Rs. 737.65 Cr. Haryana
Utilities -      Utilities -
Rs. 31.98 Cr.      Rs.309.20 Cr.
   Madhya Pradesh Utilities
   - Rs. 13.60 Cr.
   Maharashtra − Rs.1.72 Cr

   Total - Rs. 808.46 Cr.

Total − Rs. 221.58 Cr


       Total - Rs. Total -
       318.99 Cr. Rs.65.0 Cr.

(iii) Generation Schemes: As per Annex-VI & VII

(iv) RGGVY: As per Annex-VIII
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